
Lincoln Memorial (10-15) -vs- UVA Wise (16-3)
3/23/2005 at Wise, VA (Cavalier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rachel Ray (6-7)
Loss: Dani Benton (9-2)
HBP: None
PB: Renae Carter (1)
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 20   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lincoln Memorial 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 2
UVA Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Lincoln Memorial 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gina Grace rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brittney Walker cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Alisa Burk ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Renae Carter c 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Danielle Sowders 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Cassey Schutte pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristen Hutchison lf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Amanda Wampler 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tiffany Evans 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brianna Ebbinghaus dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Rachel Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 3 4 6

2B: Danielle Sowders (2); Kristen Hutchison (1); Amanda Wampler
(1)
HR: Renae Carter (1)
SB: Brittney Walker (1); Kristen Hutchison (1)
CS: Cassey Schutte (1)
E: Alisa Burk (1); Rachel Ray (1)

UVA Wise 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Rainey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dani Benton p 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Shelley Newton 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Krystal Showers ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alicia King 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meagan Jones rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Terri Ann Hill c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Charity Gilliam dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sarah Frazier 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michelle Osborne lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 0 6 7

2B: Shelley Newton (1)
SH: Kendall Rainey (1); Alicia King (1); Sarah Frazier (1)
E: Shelley Newton (1)

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rachel Ray (W, 6-7) 7.0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 7 9 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 7 9

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dani Benton (L, 9-2) 7.0 9 6 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 30 33 3 13 –
Totals 9 6 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 30 33 3 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 1st LMU WIS
G. Grace singled. 0 0
B. Walker singled; G. Grace advanced to third. 0 0
B. Walker stole second. 0 0
A. Burk struck out. 0 0
R. Carter homered, 3 RBI; B. Walker scored; G. Grace scored. 3 0
D. Sowders doubled. 3 0
K. Hutchison doubled, RBI; D. Sowders scored. 4 0
A. Wampler grounded out to c; K. Hutchison advanced to third. 4 0
T. Evans grounded out to ss. 4 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 1st LMU WIS
K. Rainey popped up to 2b. 4 0
D. Benton struck out. 4 0
S. Newton doubled. 4 0
K. Showers popped up to 2b. 4 0

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 2nd LMU WIS
B.Ebbinghaus grounded out to 2b. 4 0
G. Grace grounded out to c. 4 0
B. Walker walked. 4 0
A. Burk grounded out to ss. 4 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 2nd LMU WIS
A. King grounded out to 3b. 4 0
M. Jones struck out looking. 4 0
T. Hill grounded out to ss. 4 0

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 3rd LMU WIS
R. Carter grounded out to 2b. 4 0
D. Sowders doubled. 4 0
K. Hutchison singled, RBI; D. Sowders scored. 5 0
K. Hutchison stole second. 5 0
A. Wampler doubled, RBI; K. Hutchison scored. 6 0
T. Evans struck out. 6 0
B.Ebbinghaus popped up to ss. 6 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 3rd LMU WIS
C. Gilliam popped up to ss. 6 0
S. Frazier singled. 6 0
K. Rainey popped up to 2b. 6 0
D. Benton grounded out to ss. 6 0

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 4th LMU WIS
G. Grace walked. 6 0
B. Walker grounded out to 2b; G. Grace advanced to second. 6 0
A. Burk struck out. 6 0
R. Carter grounded out to p. 6 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 4th LMU WIS



S. Newton reached on an error by ss. 6 0
K. Showers singled; S. Newton advanced to second. 6 0
A. King out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; K. Showers advanced to second; S. Newton advanced to third. 6 0
M. Jones out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 6 0
T. Hill flied out to cf. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 5th LMU WIS
D. Sowders reached on an error by 3b. 6 0
C. Schutte pinch ran for D. Sowders. 6 0
C. Schutte out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0
K. Hutchison walked. 6 0
A. Wampler popped up to ss. 6 0
T. Evans popped up to 1b. 6 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 5th LMU WIS
D. Sowders to 3b for C. Schutte. 6 0
C. Gilliam struck out. 6 0
S. Frazier reached on an error by p. 6 0
K. Rainey out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Frazier advanced to second. 6 0
D. Benton singled; S. Frazier advanced to third. 6 0
S. Newton grounded out to 3b. 6 0

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 6th LMU WIS
B.Ebbinghaus singled. 6 0
G. Grace reached on a fielder's choice to third base; B.Ebbinghaus out at second 3b to 2b. 6 0
B. Walker struck out looking. 6 0
A. Burk grounded out to p. 6 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 6th LMU WIS
K. Showers popped up to ss. 6 0
A. King struck out looking. 6 0
M. Jones struck out. 6 0

Lincoln Memorial - Top of 7th LMU WIS
R. Carter grounded out to p. 6 0
D. Sowders grounded out to 3b. 6 0
K. Hutchison grounded out to p. 6 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 7th LMU WIS
T. Hill struck out, reached first on a passed ball. 6 0
C. Gilliam reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; T. Hill out at second p to ss. 6 0
S. Frazier out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Gilliam advanced to second. 6 0
K. Rainey lined out to ss. 6 0


